
Tallinna U14 ja U16 talvised meistrivõistlused 
06.-07.02.2019, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
06.02.2019 

 
PU16 60m jooks 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.2004 SK Fortis 7,65 7,66 
2 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 7,80 7,71 
3 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 SK Fortis 7,72 7,78 
4 Igor Sokolov 20.04.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,83 7,81 
5 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,00 8,29 
6 Ott-Rasmus Vanus 23.10.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,00 DNS 
7 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,02 
8 Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,03 
9 Mattias Joosep Mois 20.08.2004 Audentese SK 8,13 
10 Karl Salusaar 15.01.2004 Audentese SK 8,17 
11 Patrick Püssa 13.11.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,19 
12 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 8,19 
13 Henri Palgi 13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,19 
14 Lui Hendrik Lindpere 19.04.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,22 
15 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Fortis 8,25 
16 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 SK Fortis 8,28 
17 Sten Tänavsuu 09.11.2005 IND 8,29 
18 Märt Aunroos 29.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,30 
19 Ruben Pärn 17.12.2005 Audentese SK 8,31 
20 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentese SK 8,33 
21 Ingomar Lelov 26.11.2004 SK Fortis 8,38 
22 Mihkel Vesingi 21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,40 
23 William Vodi 03.08.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,54 
24 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44 8,59 
25 Norman Patrick Jürlav 21.06.2004 Audentese SK 8,59 
26 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.2005 SK Fortis 8,62 
27 Robert Kompus 06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,68 
28 Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,74 
29 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 8,75 
30 Andre Kelomees 01.02.2005 SK Leksi 44 8,76 
31 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.2004 SK Fortis 8,86 
32 Sten Marten Kallas 04.06.2005 SK Leksi 44 8,89 
33 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.2005 Audentese SK 8,91 
34 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,92 
35 Roger Kuura 03.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,28 
36 Mark Riispapp 24.05.2004 Audentese SK 9,46 
37 Mihkel Tombad 12.02.2004 Audentese SK 9,54 
38 Kaur Kütt 28.09.2005 SK Leksi 44 10,64 
v.a Robin Väljak 16.12.2005 SK Raesport 9,07 
v.a Stiven Ula 03.03.2005 SK Raesport 9,07 
v.a Erik Aron Ambach 13.02.2006 Sparta SS 9,75 
v.a Henry Heinsoo 24.05.2004 KSK Alem DQ 
 
PU16 600m jooks 
1 Bruno Filipozzi 01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.38,38 
2 Henrik Johan Kitt 31.03.2005 SK Elite Sport 1.38,84 
3 Andri Veeber 16.07.2005 Audentese SK 1.39,94 
4 Artjom Tšitšerin 22.06.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.40,52 
5 Christopher Väinola 19.04.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.43,61 
6 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.44,79 
7 Hendrik Treumann 30.06.2004 SK Lindon 1.47,01 
8 Patrick Püssa 13.11.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,09 
9 Rafael Müürisepp 02.03.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,19 
10 Joosep-Krister Toiger 04.11.2004 IND 1.47,20 



 
PU16 teivashüpe 
1 Robert Kompus 06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 3,00 
2 Robi Mikk 07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 3,00 
3 Mattis Jaanus 26.11.2004 Audentese SK  2,00 
4 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK  1,90 
 
PU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Ralf Lamp 03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK 5,79 
2 Igor Sokolov 20.04.2004 Tallinna SS  Kalev 5,76 
3 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 SK Fortis 5,55 
4 Pert-Emil Raun 28.05.2004 SK Lindon 5,54 
5 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 5,30 
6 Joosep Balõnski 20.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 5,19 
7 Märt Aunroos 29.03.2005 Audentese SK 5,12 
8 Ott-Rasmus Vanus 23.10.2004 Nõmme KJK 4,92 
9 Bruno Filipozzi 01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport 4,91 
10 Karl Salusaar 15.01.2004 Audentese SK 4,87 
11 William Vodi 03.08.2005 Nõmme KJK 4,80 
12 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 4,78 
13 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Fortis 4,63 
14 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 4,59 
15 Norman Patrick Jürlav 21.06.2004 Audentese SK 4,55 
16 Ruben Pärn 17.12.2005 Audentese SK  4,54 
17 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentese SK 4,41 
18 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 4,39 
19 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 4,36 
20 Andre Kelomees 01.02.2005 SK Leksi 44 4,21 
21 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentese SK 4,10 
22 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.2004 SK Fortis 4,07 
23 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.2005 Audentese SK  3,98 
24 Mark Riispapp 24.05.2004 Audentese SK 3,95 
25 Sten Marten Kallas 04.06.2005 SK Leksi 44 3,88 
26 Oskar Domberg 17.10.2005 Audentese SK  3,82 
27 Mihkel Tombad 02.12.2004 Audentese SK 3,78 
28 Kaur Kütt 28.09.2005 SK Leksi 44 3,45 
 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44 NH 
v.a Henry Heinsoo 24.05.2004 KSK Alem 5,48 
v.a Stiven Ula  03.03.2005 SK Raesport 3,92 
 
PU16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Manfred Männamaa 28.03.2005 Audentese SK 13,65 
2 Alexander Smirnov 08.01.2004 Audentese SK 12,83 
3 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 12,50 
4 Alar Reiljan 28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK 12,18 
5 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentese SK 11,92 
6 Reimond Hüvonen 03.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev  11,73 
7 Lauri Lennart Koch 05.01.2005 Audentese SK 10,47 
8 Richard Vool 2004 Audentese SK 10,29 
9 Mark Nurmsalu 02.06.2005 Audentese SK 8,54 
 
PU14 60m jooks 
1 Herman Seire 05.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,39 8,18 
2 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,48 8,40 
3 Rasmus Rabtšuk 09.07.2006 SK Lindon 8,64 8,59 
4 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport 8,56 8,60 
5 Holger Himuškin 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,54 8,65 
6 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.2006 SK Fortis 8,67 8,66 
7 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,87 
8 Erich Vään 03.08.2006 SK Lindon 8,95 



9  Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 8,98 
10 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 8,99 
11 Rasmus Jaanson 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 9,08 
12 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,19 
13 Rico Soots 15.04.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,30 
14 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.2007 SK Leksi 44 9,44 
15 Marko Normet 25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 10,23 
 
PU14 600m jooks 
1 Birk Parvelt 02.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.44,97 
2 Rasmus Tibar 15.06.2006 Audentese SK 1.47,00 
3 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 1.48,28 
4 Lennart Tamm 21.03.2006 SK Fortis 1.48,37 
5 Tiit Kivvistik 31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.48,63 
6 Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.2006 E. Noole KJK 1.49,95 
7 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.50,39 
8 Timofii Slitenko 07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,97 
9 Risto Kalju 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 1.50,98 
10 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.51,92 
11 Erik Savtšuk 09.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,38 
12 Rico Soots  15.04.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,50 
13 Mihkel Heinmaa 06.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.53,28 
14 Kaarel Eik Kasemets 10.11.2006 SK Fortis 1.54,63 
15 Rudolf Aavik 21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.57,28 
16 Artjom Aleksandrov 14.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.58,24 
17 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 1.59,58 
18 Ivan Vnukov 12.06.2006 Tallinna SK Kalev 2.10,86 
 
PU14 teivashüpe 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 3,10 
2 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 2,70 
3 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 2,50 
4 Risto Kalju 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 2,50 
5 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.2007 SK Leksi 44 2,10 
6 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.2007 IND 1,70 
 
PU14 kaugushüpe 
1 Holger Himuškin 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 5,05 
2 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport 4,47 
3 Rasmus Rabtšuk 09.07.2006 SK Lindon 4,43 
4 Kauko Georg Laas 26.10.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,41 
5 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 SK Elite Sport 4,38 
6 Rasmus Jaanson 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 4,24 
7 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 4,17 
8 Kristo Daniel 26.06.2007 Audentese SK 4,16 
9 Rico Soots 15.04.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,09 
10 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 4,06 
11 Marko Normet 25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 3,14 
 Kert Mandel 13.08.2007 Audentese SK NM 
 
PU14 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 10,15 
2 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.2006 SK Fortis 9,78 
3  Kristjan Erik Kalling 30.08.2006 Audentese SK 8,93 
4 Kaspar Kriitberg 02.03.2006 Audentese SK 8,66 
5 Rico Blok 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,55 
6 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 7,07 
7 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.2007 SK Leksi 44 6,86 
8 Birk Parvelt  02.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 6,83 
v.a Joosep Alev 30.04.2006 IND 8,79 



 
TU16 60m jooks 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 8,07 8,01 
2 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK 8,31 8,13 
3 Hella Tõnts 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,17 8,13 
4 Marie Randala 07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,21 8,17 
5 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,29 8,22 
6 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK  8,54 8,61 
7 Gabriela Constance Reigo 23.08.2005 Audentese SK 8,54 8,64 
8 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.2005 Audentese SK 8,57 
9 Jelizaveta Gorodilava 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,60 
10 Wanda D´Angelo 06.08.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,63 
11 Marleen Kesamaa 17.05.2005 Audentese SK  8,71 
11 Annabel Mikk 30.06.2004 Audentese SK  8,71 
13 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.2005 Audentese SK 8,73 
14 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 SK Fortis 8,75 
15 Hanka Maiste 01.12.2005 SK Fortis 8,92 
16 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 8,93 
17 Katja Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,00 
18 Sarlotte Lõvi 04.10.2005 SK Leksi 44 9,02 
19 Anita Lehestik 08.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,04 
20 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK 9,20 
21 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 9,21 
22 Marin Kassihin 10.11.2004 SK Fortis 9,25 
23 Daisi Padumäe 20.06.2004 Audentese SK 9,51 
24 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.2005 SK Fortis 9,57 
25 Gertrud Ehrlich 14.08.2005 Sparta SS 9,67 
26 Emilija Vuhk 21.02.2005 Audentese SK 9,78 
v.a Kathleen Pääsuke 02.10.2005 SK Raesport 9,29 
 
TU16 600m jooks 
1 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 1.49,23 
2 Eliise Luks 24.02.2004 Nõmme KJK 1.50,55 
3 Mia Lisett Meringo 05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.51,25 
4 Killu-Carol Tagamets 17.01.2005 Audentese SK 1.51,68 
5 Christa-Liza Schuster 09.10.2005 SK Lindon 1.51,70 
6 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 1.52,33 
7 Eva Karmen Kasemtes 27.01.2004 SK Fortis 1.54,74 
8 Amelia Griškun 15.10.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,11 
9 Emma Roberta Rajando 17.07.2004 SK Lindon 1.56,14 
10 Aljona Davõdova 07.08.2005 Audentese SK 1.57,53 
11 Berit Guzas 09.12.2005 Audentese SK 1,58,21 
12 Marie Maarand 20.05.2004 SK Lindon 1.58,50 
13 Elisabeth Lokk 13.03.2004 Audentese SK 2.04,10 
14 Aleksandra Kadeikina 10.02.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.04,12 
v.a Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 1.50,04 
v.a Lisett Alt 24.05.2004 KJK Saare 1.58,47 
 
TU16 teivashüpe 
1 Noora Liisa Ader 02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport 2,90 
2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 2,80 
3 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 2,60 
4 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 2,10 
v.a Merilin Iital 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3,40 
v.a Kathleen Pääsuke 02.10.2005 SK Raesport 2,40 
 
TU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Margaret Pius 09.12.2004 SK Fortis 5.34 
2 Mirtel Klaar 13.05.2005 SK Fortis 5.18 
3 Gabriela Constance Reigo 23.08.2005 Audentese SK  5.00 



4 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK  4.99 
5 Marie Randala 07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 4.90 
6 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 4.89 
7 Maribel Arge 07.06.2005 SK Fortis 4.75 
8 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 4.69 
9 Elit-Marlene Agu 02.06.2004 SK Elite Sport 4.60 
10 Marleen Kesamaa 17.05.2005 Audentese SK  4.56 
11 Karolin Simuland 15.08.2005 Audentese SK  4.49 
12 Mia Tiare Vahi 20.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.45 
13 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK  4.37 
14 Mia Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK  4.36 
15 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK  4.33 
16 Noora Liisa Ader 02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  4.31 
17 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 4.22 
18 Mari Helmi Kiisler 17.01.2005 Audentese SK  4.20 
19 Wanda D´Angelo  06.08.2004 Nõmme KJK 4.20 
20 Katja Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.16 
21 Marin Kassihin 10.11.2004 SK Fortis 4.07 
22 Daisi Padumäe 20.06.2004 Audentese SK  4.00 
23 Sarlotte Lõvi 04.10.2005 SK Leksi 44 3.99 
24 Mia-Viktoria paiste 02.12.2005 SK Fortis 3.98 
25 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.2006 Audentese SK  3.59 
26 Elilija Vuhk 21.02.2005 Audentese SK  3.54 
27 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK  3,28 
 Mariell Mägi 27.08.2004 Audentese SK  NM 
 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 Audentese SK  NM 
 
TU16 kuulitõuge3kg 
1 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 11,00 
2 Hanka Maiste  01.12.2005 SK Fortis 9,39 
3 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 8,60 
4 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 AudentesSK 8,44 
5 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.2005 SK Fortis 8,33 
 
TU14 60m jooks 
1 Anna Gordienko 27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,31 8,27 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.2006 SK Fortis  8,55 8,50 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 8,58 8,55 
4 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,61 8,62 
5 Greta Linda Pässa 22.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,76 8,65 
6 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.2007 Audentese SK 8,68 8,68 
7 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,82 
8 Karina Brinzei 08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85 
9 Gerda Kattai 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 8,85 
10 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,89 
11 Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 8,89 
12 Nataly Samarin 2007 SK Fortis  8,91 
13 Miia Maiste 23.08.2006 SK Fortis  9,05 
14 Maria Miller 27.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,13 
15 Jolanta Petraitis 04.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,14 
16 Greta Paulus 10.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,16 
17 Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 9,17 
18 Agne Bauman 06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,19 
19 Sofia-Sabina Leis 03.05.2007 Audentese SK 9,24 
20 Annika Põlluaas 2007 SK Elite Sport 9,29 
21 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 SK Fortis  9,33 
22 Triinu Jõesaar 30.09.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,35 
23 Grete Barot 28.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,48 
24 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,61 
25 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 9,66 



26 Lena Maisvee 18.01.2006 Audentese SK 9,70 
27 Aliise-Ristelbert Rüütel 09.08.2006 SK Fortis  9,76 
28 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44 9,78 
29 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 9,84 
30 Sofia Orlova 11.09.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,99 
31 Rebecca Schubert 09.12.2006 Audentese SK 10,03 
32 Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 10,11 
33 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 10,11 
34 Maria Tšekanova 13.10.2007 Audentese SK 10,32 
35 Paula Laub 28.10.2008 SK Fortis  10,33 
36 Alesja Lutsenko 03.09.2006 Audentese SK 10,39 
37 Arina Issakova 22.08.2006 Audentese SK 10,42 
38 Jainka Valerjevna Aleksejeva 25.10.2006 Audentese SK 10,73 
39 Aleksandra Eha 15.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 11,56 
v.a Evelin Teiste  07.06.2006 SK Raesport 9,24 
v.a Greete Liis Kangust 10.04.2008 SK Raesport 9,53 
v.a Arina Borodaeva 31.10.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,54 
 
TU14 600m jooks 
1 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.46,03 
2 Emma Priisaar 05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.49,51 
3 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.2006 SK Fortis 1.51,74 
4 Miia Maiste 23.08.2006 SK Fortis 1.52,17 
5 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.58,35 
6 Heliise Kol 28.09.2006 SK Lindon 2.00,94 
7 Kätlin Tālu 18.05.2006 Sparta SS 2.01,26 
8 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 2.05,14 
9 Aleksandra Stovbina 26.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,66 
10 Aliise-Ristebert 09.08.2006 SK Fortis 2.08,16 
11 Jenna Antsu 24.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 2.09,45 
12 Helena Haapsal 27.06.2006 SK Fortis 2.10,62 
13 Nelli Baranaskaja 21.08.2008 Audentese SK 2.11,45 
14 Margaret Kivikas 03.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.14,05 
15 Reti Reinik 27.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 2.20,43 
 
TU14 teivashüpe 
1 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport 2,40 
2 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 2,30 
3 Andra Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 2,20 
4 Laura Lepp 26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport 1,90 
5 Aleksandra Nebis  30.05.2007 Audentese SK 1,90 
 
TU14 kaugushüpe 
1 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK  5,08 
2 Nadin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 4,95 
3 Karina Brinzei 08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,72 
4 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,64 
5 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 4,45 
6 Emily Soots 29.04.2006 SK Fortis 4,38 
7 Andra Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 4,28 
8 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.2007 Audentese SK  4,23 
9 Lenna Ilves  16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,09 
10 Annika Põlluaas 2007 SK Elite Sport 4,06 
11 Greta Linda Pässa 22.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,04 
12 Sofia-Sabina Leis 03.05.2007 Audentese SK  4,01 
13 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.2007 Audentese SK  4,00 
14 Katriin Kopõltsova 19.03.2006 SK Elite Sport 3,91 
15 Nataly Samarin 2007 SK Fortis 3,89 
16 Maria Miller 27.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 3,82 
17 Helerin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 3,68 



18 Lena Maisvee 18.01.2006 Audentese SK  3,66 
19 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 SK Fortis 3,62 
20 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK  3,59 
21 Nora Uurimäe 03.01.2006 SK Fortis 3,58 
22 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK  3,51 
23 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44 3,43 
24 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK  3,40 
 Aleksandra Eha 15.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 Alesja Lutsenko 03.09.2006 Audentese SK  NM 
v.a Greete Liis Kangot 10.04.2008 SK Raesport 3,31 
 
TU14 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Pille-Riin Pajus 12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 11,63 
2 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 9,98 
3 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.2007 Audentese SK 9,95 
4 Agne Bauman 06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,91 
5 Katariina Laura Palomets 21.12.2006 SK Fortis 8,73 
6 Lena Maisvee 18.01.2006 Audentese SK 8,43 
7 Emma Brit Leppoja 28.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,28 
8 Maria Tšekanova 13.10.2007 Audentese SK 7,66 
9 Eliise Eesmaa 13.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 6,82 
10 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 6,71 
11 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 SK Fortis 6,28 
 
 
 

7.02.2019 
 
PU16 200m jooks 
1 Pert-Emil Raun 28.05.2004 SK Lindon 24,79 
2 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 SK Fortis 25,16 
3 Ralf Randver 12.05.2004 SK Fortis 25,34 
4 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 25,34 
5 Alexander Smirnov 08.01.2004 Audentese SK 25,75 
6 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 25,85 
7 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,88 
8 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 25,89 
9 Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 25,94 
10 Ott-Rasmus Vanus 23.10.2004 Nõmme KJK 26,17 
11 Karl Salusaar 15.01.2004 Audentese SK 26,76 
12 Bruno Filipozzi 01.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 26,84 
13 Lui Hendrik Lindpere 19.04.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,92 
14 Patrick Pässa 13.11.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,02 
15 Roman Valt 31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 27,32 
16 Mihkel Vesingi 21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport 27,36 
17 Henri Palgi 13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,57 
18 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 27,86 
19 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.2005 SK Fortis 28,03 
20 Robert Kompus  06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,04 
21 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 28,20 
22 Henrik Johan Kitti 31.03.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,22 
23 Ingomar Lelov 26.11.2004 SK Fortis 28,25 
24 William Vodi 03.08.2005 Nõmme KJK 28,30 
25 Sten Tänavsuu 09.11.2005 IND 28,31 
26 Robi Mikk 07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,72 
27 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,76 
28 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44 28,95 
29 Andre Kelomees 01.02.2005 SK Leksi 44 29,16 
30 Kirill Griškun 16.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,31 
31 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.2004 SK Fortis 29,42 



32 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 29,65 
33 Sten Marten Kallas 04.06.2005 SK Leksi 44 29,92 
34 Kaur Kütt 28.09.2005 SK Leksi 44 36,94 
35 Torm Atter Trink 22.05.2004 SK Fortis DSN 
v.a Gregor Aab 14.03.2005 KJK TIPP 27,22 
v.a Stiven Ula 03.03.2005 SK Raesport 30,86 
v.a Robin Väljak  16.12.2005 SK Raesport DSN 
 
PU16 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.2004 SK Fortis  9,31 
2 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,44 
3 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 SK Fortis 9,50 
4 Roman Valt 31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 9,54 
5 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.2005 SK Treeningpartner 9,85 
6 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 9,91 
7 Joosep Balõnski 20.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 10,26 
8 Mattis Jaanus  26.11.2004 Audentese SK 10,41 
9 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK 11,56 
 
PU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 1,60 
1 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 1,60 
3 Ralf Randver 12.05.2004 SK Fortis 1,55 
4 Joosep Balõnski 20.06.2004 SK Elite Sport 1,50 
5 Mattis Jaanus 26.11.2004 Audentese SK 1,45 
5 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK 1,45 
7 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.2004 SK Fortis 1,35 
8 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 SK Fortis DNS 
v.a Stiven Ula  03.03.2005 SK Raesport 1,35 
v.a Tanel Reismann 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,95 
 
PU16 kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor Sokolov 20.04.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,32 
2 Märt Aunroos 29.03.2005 Audentese SK 10,73 
3 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44 10,32 
4 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 10,15 
5 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 10,14 
 Sten Marten Kallas 04.06.2005 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis DNS 
 
PU14 200m jooks 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 27,71 
2 Trevor Kaarde  24.06.2006 SK Fortis 28,27 
3 Holger Himuškin 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 28,68 
4 Erich Vään 03.08.2006 SK Lindon 28,77 
5 Timofei Slitenko 07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,79 
6 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport 28,95 
7 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 29,56 
8 Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 29,65 
9 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.2007 Audentese SK 30,35 
10 Marko Gustavson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 30,37 
11 Erik Savtšuk 09.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,41 
12 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 30,52 
13 Rico Soots 15.04.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,52 
14 Uku Märten Vaikmaa 26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,99 
15 Ivan Vnukov 12.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,21 
16 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.2007 SK Leksi 44 31,25 
17 Artjom Aleksandrov 14.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,46 
18 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 31,9 
19 Rasmus Jaanson 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 32,16 



20 Rudolf Aavik 21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport 33,57 
21 Marko Normet 25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 35,08 
 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.2007 Audentese SK DNS 
 Birk Parvelt 02.12.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS 
 
PU14 60m tõkkejooks 68/8,00 
1 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,53 
2 Holger Himuškin 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,80 
3 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 10,21 
4 Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 10,28 
5 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.2007 Audentese SK 10,72 
6 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 10,73 
7 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.2007 Audentese SK 12,78 
 
PU14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.2007 SK Leksi 44 1,40 
2 Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 1,40 
3 Kauko Georg Laas 26.10.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,40 
4 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.2006 SK Elite Sport 1,40 
5 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.2006 SK Fortis 1,35 
6 Erich Vään 03.08.2006 SK Lindon 1,30 
7 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 1,30 
8 Rudolf Aavik 21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport 1,30 
9 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 1,25 
10 Kevin Kütson 23.02.2006 Audentese SK DNS 
 
PU14 kolmikhüpe 
1 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 9,47 
2 Kevin Kütson 23.02.2006 Audentese SK 9,34 
3 Rudolf Tamm 19.11.2006 ASK Elite Sport 9,17 
 
TU16 200m jooks 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 25,98 
2 Marie Randala 07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 26,75 
3 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.2005 SK Fortis 26,85 
4 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 26,87 
5 Hella Tõnts 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 27,08 
6 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK 27,31 
7 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 28,00 
8 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,35 
9 Katarina Grete Kask 12.06.2005 SK Lindon 29,08 
10 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 29,09 
11 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 29,13 
12 Annabel Mikk 30.06.2004 Audentese SK 29,14 
13 Eva Karmen Kasemets  27.01.2004 SK Fortis 29,16 
14 Maribel Arge 07.06.2005 SK Fortis 29,20 
15 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 29,22 
16 Elit-Marlene Ago 02.06.2004 SK Elite Sport 29,51 
17 Karmeelia Saareoks 01.11.2004 Audentese SK 29,70 
18 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 29,83 
19 Marie Maarnd 20.05.2004 SK Lindon 30,05 
20 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 SK Fortis 30,16 
21 Katja Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,41 
22 Marin Kassihin 10.11.2004 SK Fortis 30,48 
23 Anita Lehestik 08.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,76 
24 Hanka Maiste 01.12.2005 SK Fortis 30,97 
25 Katriin Jaani 29.02.2004 SK Lindon 31,10 
26 Briana Korniltsev  01.09.2005 Audentese SK 31,42 
27 Anastasia Nikiforova 04.01.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,56 
28 Amelia Griškun 15.10.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,92 



29 Aljona Davõdova 07.08.2005 Audentese SK 32,88 
v.a Kathleen Pääsuke  02.10.2005 SK Raesport DNS 
 
TU16 60m tõkkejooks 76/8,00 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 9,70 
2 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 9,77 
3 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK 9,78 
4 Maribel Arge 07.06.2005 SK Fortis 10,02 
5 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 11,69 
 Margared Pius 09.12.2004 SK Fortis DNS 
 
TU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.2004 Audentese SK 1,75 
2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1,70 
3 Margared Pius 09.12.2004 SK Fortis 1,60 
4 Kirke Talviste 31.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,55 
5 Karoliina Kalmo 19.09.2004 Audentese SK 1,50 
6 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 1,45 
7 Mirtel Klaar 13.05.2005 SK Fortis 1,45 
7 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 1,45 
9 Mia Tare Vahi 20.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,45 
9 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.2005 SK Fortis 1,45 
11 Livia Igasta 5.09.2005 Audentese SK 1,40 
11 Ameelia Mirt 03.01.2004 Audentese SK 1,40 
13 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.2005 SK Fortis 1,35 
 
TU16 kolmikhüpe 
1 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 10,60 
2 Jane Leinfeld 15.06.2004 Audentese SK 10,01 
3 Marta Huimerind 10.04.2004 SK Fortis 9,73 
4 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 9,42 
5 Noora Liisa Ader 02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport 9,38 
6 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.2005 SK Fortis 8,77 
7 Emilija Vuhk Vuht 21.02.2005 Audentese SK 8,74 
 
TU14 200m jooks 
1 Anna Gordienko 27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,56 
2 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 28,07 
3 Emily Soots 29.04.2006 SK Fortis 28,32 
4 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 28,41 
5 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport 28,83 
6 Emma Priisaar 05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 29,15 
7 Gerda Kattai 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 29,16 
8 Andra Lepasson 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 29,32 
9 Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 29,34 
10 Karina Brinzei 08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,45 
11 Miia Maiste 23.08.2006 SK Fortis 29,93 
12 Sofia Veskimägi 12.07.2006 SK Lindon 30,47 
13 Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 30,58 
14 Jolanta Petraitis  04.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,83 
15 Keitlyn Carolina Asi 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 30,93 
16 Sofia-Sabina Leis 03.05.2007 Audentese SK 30,94 
17 Agne Bauman 06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 31,30 
18 Marian Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 31,40 
19 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 31,42 
20 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.2006 SK Fortis 31,46 
21 Grete Barot 28.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,51 
22 Annika Põlluaas 2007 SK Elite Sport 31,74 
23 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,88 
24 Liise Suurhans 08.10.2006 Audentese SK 31,99 



25 Marian Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 32,84 
26 Helenrin Türk 12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 33,16 
27 Aliise-Ristelbert Rüütel 09.08.2006 SK Fortis 33,55 
28 Arina Borodaeva 31.01.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 33,58 
29 Kätlin Tālu 18.05.2006 Sparta SS 33,72 
30 Ulla Tuule Unt 12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 33,78 
31 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 34,24 
32 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 34,86 
33 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44 34,92 
34 Alesja Lutsenko 03.09.2006 Audentese SK 36,03 
35 Sofija Zelentsova 15.07.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 36,70 
 Nataly Somarin 2007 SK Fortis DNS 
 Aleksandra Eha 15.06.2007 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
TU14 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,50 
1 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,64 
2 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 9,82 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 9,88 
4 Agne Bauman 06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 10,2 
5 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 10,31 
6 Jolanta Petraitis 04.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,39 
7 Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 10,39 
8 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,49 
9 Emily Marmei 09.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 10,55 
10 Laura Lepp 26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport 10,59 
11 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 10,89 
12 Liise Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 12,08 
13 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44 12,56 
14 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 12,61 
15 Iiris Püvi 13.10.2007 Audentese SK 12,64 
16 Alesja Lutsenko 03.09.2006 Audentese SK 13,28 
v.a  Evelin Teiste 07.06.2006 SK Raesport 11,03 
v.a  Caroline Gaidenko 16.04.2008 SK TIPP 12,43 
v.a  Laura Liisa Hansen 23.01.2008 SK TIPP 12,61 
v.a  Mia Loreena Villo 02.01.2008 SK TIPP 15,29 
 
TU14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,45 
2 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 1,45 
3 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport 1,40 
4 Lenna Ilves 16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,40 
5 Laura Lepp 26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport 1,40 
6 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.2006 SK Fortis 1,35 
7 Annika Põlluaas 2007 SK Elite Sport 1,30 
8 Ulla Tuule Unt 12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 1,20 
9 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44 1,10 
va Evelin Teiste 07.06.2006 SK Raesport 1,40 
va Caroline Gaidenko 16.04.2008 KJK TIPP 1,20 
va Greete Liis Kangust 10.04.2008 SK Raesport 1,15 
va Mia Loreena Villo 02.01.2008 KJK TIPP 1,10 
va Laura Liisa Hansen 23.01.2008 KJK TIPP NM 
 
TU14 kolmikhüpe 
1 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 10,26 
2 Sofia-Sabina Leis 03.05.2007 Audentese SK 9,70 
3 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 8,24 
4 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.2007 Audentese SK 8,14 
 
 


